
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



ACTS AND RESOLVES 

OF THE 

SEVENTY-SIXTH LEGISLATURE 
OF THE 

STATE OF MAINE 

Including Acts and Resolves of the Special Session held 
in 1912. 

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of 
June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842. 

AUGUSTA 
KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT 

1913 



RESOLVES 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAINE 

1912 



1034 

Pay roll of 
the Senate, 
supplement­
ary, in 
favor of, 

PAY ROI,L OF THE SENATE, SUPPLE:MENTARY. 

ReGolve on the pay 1'011 of the Senate, 

Resolved, that there be paid out of the treasury of the state 
to the several persons named in the foregoing pay roll the sUlns 
set against their names respectively, amounting to the sum of 
four hundred sixty-one dollars. 

Approved Alll'il 6, 1912, 

SUPPLE:\1ENTARY PAY ROLL of the members and offi­
cer,.; of the Senate of the Seventy-fifth Legh;lature, at the 
spec·inl session held at All!!l1Hta, cOlllmencing on the fuul'th 
(lay of April. and closing on the Hixth (lay of April. ill trc 
yeal' (If our Lo]'(l one thousand nine hundred and twolve. 

I 
... ' 
0" DfSTRICTS, NAMER, ,,-,0 ", 

~" " " "" On ~ ,,'d 
'" " ';l 0<1 
~ :3 a8 
~ 0 ~~ ~ E-< 

First. , '" . George II. Sl11ith , . , . , , , , S fi 
Eclwll!'(1 F. Gowell ...... , (j 

('peil F. Clul'k .... , ...... () 

Sreond , ... Nathan Clifiord, , . ....... 121 
Howard vYillHlow , ....... (i

l H('nr,\' l\L l\Iolllton, ... , . , (i 

ThiJ'(l., ., . Alhpl't ,T. StPHl'llR, .... , .. (;1 
Fourt h , ... HOR('oe C. RE',\'llCllds, ..... (i 

HOI'ntio G. Fos,", ... , , , , .. Ii 
Fifth ...... F. X. Blanchard, ... , .... (; 

Sixth .. ... LOll i i'< l\f . Fllll Oil .••.•. , .• (i 
Sf'vent h , .. HC'llPl .r. ]\fOY(·R., ........ () 

Irell!,), Fa I'l'in!tloll ...... , . (i 

Howard 'V. Dodg'e, ...... ,i 

Eighth .... Alhrrt, F. Doniga\l ...... , (i l 
W. ,\ I. 0" horn " ........ fil 

Ninth ..... .John Sanhorn . .......... Gr 
Tcnth ..... ehal'll's'V. :\'Iullen ....... (;1 

vV. Scott Kellogg ........ G 
Fmneis W. Hill ......... G 

ElpvPllth .. LC'slie Boynton .......... G 
Twelfth . .. L. 1\1 . f;taples ........... G 
Thil'teenth. Edgar F. Hanlion ........ fir 



PAY ROLL OF THE SENA'l'E, SUPPLEMeNTARY. 1035 

DISTRTCTS. NAnIES. 

I 
Fourteenth. Byron H. lHayo . . . . . . . . . GI 

Burke Leach. . . . . . . . . . . . () 
Fifteenth.. Herbert II. Allan. . . . . . . . G

1 

Sixteenth .. Carl E. Milliken......... G 
Athill E. Irving. . . . . . . . . 6 
Dalia L. Theriault. . . . . . . 6 

Total for attell(lance ......... . 
$180 
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OFFICERS. 

" . 
OFFICE NAMES. $~ h 

~" ,; "' "oj Po 

""" u; '" 0" " § 
8~ ~ ~ 0 
~c!j ~ ~ Ec< 

-~--~~- - --~- -~~-- --

-, 
S ocrotnry .. William C. Hanson ....... $(i(i 

A S8't Sec'y . Hnrry H. Thurlough ...... ·36 

1\ 1es8eng'cr . Charles H. Lovejoy . . .... 6 

A ss't 1\1e88. J. n. Potter ............. fi 

'ol<lcr . '" Solon B. Cahill ........... (j 

"-:-:s't Fa III 01' ,Villiull1 R. Fairclough .... (i 

I )O:,;tIlHlHtCl' • Harohl 111. Edwanl:,; .. . ... () 

I )oor Kept)'r Raymol1(l 1,,-. Hagar ... ... . (i 

p nges ..... Aaron Capell ............ (i 

Brook'! Newhort ......... 6 

o _ ftic'J Rep'r Fl'f'd 'Y. Lco ............ lon 

'tellog-ra-
pher fo I' 
prct-i(len! 
and l{ 0-

cor(linp: 
Ofticor of 
tienate. Ina E. Chadholll'IW .. '" ... 2'/ 

,-
" , . , " ~-Iotnl im ,lttclJd,\llce ...... :::;211 
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CHAPLAINS, 

RESIDENCE. NAMES. 

~ 
~ " 0 

" S 
fCI «i 

.Jone:;iJo\'o , , , , Engene V. Allen, , .......... . 1 $2 

Hallowell ...... ·W. F. LiI'ingston ........... . 1 2 

STATE OF MAINE. 

OFFICE; OF SECRE'l'ARY of STA'l'E, 

AUGUSTA, Nov. I, 1912, 

I hereby certify that the Acts and Resolves contained in this 

pamphlet have been carefully compared with the originals, and 

appear to be correctly printed. 

CYRUS W. DAVIS, 

Secretary of State. 

NUTE.-The Scvcnty-fifth Legislature, in special session, convened on 

the twentieth day of March and adjourned on the sixth day of April, 

1<)12. 

10:-)7 


